



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5546 of 2025

Ramu Alias Radharaman And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Girja Shanker Sen, Krishna Dutt
Awasthi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned to 19th November, 2025 as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

September 22, 2025

Brijesh